

pps

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 31856 OF 2011

Mr.Karbhari Lahanu Garje

..Petitioner

v/s.

The Employees Provident Fund
Appellate Tribunal

..Respondent

Mr.A.S.Khandeparkar with Mr.Yuvraj Narvankar & Sunit Kothari for the
Petitioner

Mr.Suresh Kumar for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3

Mr.S.D.Rayrikar for the Respondent Nos.4 to 6

CORAM : A.V.NIRGUDE, J.

DATED : 22nd December, 2011

P.C. :

1. Heard. On the petitioners depositing 50% of the amount, required to be deposited as per the impugned order, there shall be rule. The amount shall be deposited on or before 15.2.2011 with the respondent No.2.
2. Record and proceeding be called for. The petitioners shall remove the office objections within four weeks.
3. In case the amount is not deposited the writ petition shall stand

dismissed. In case the amount is deposited, there shall be stay to the execution of the impugned order.

[A.V.NIRGUDE, J.]