

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 89 OF 2012**

Mr. Karbhari Lahanu Garje, The Secretary, ....Petitioner  
Shivkrupa Shikshan Prasarak Mandal

V/S

The Employees Provident Fund Appellate ....Respondent  
Tribunal (ministry Of Labour And Employment)  
And Ors

Ms Ketki Gadkari i/by Jayakar And Partners For Petitioner  
Shri S D Raiyarkar AGP for state R.no. 4 To 7

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J**

**DATE : 20th August, 2016**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners Stand over  
to 19/09/2016

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**